
Board Items Report
January 2013

 
Date Site                                                                      Board Item

11/13/2012 CPH Title IX
Ratify contract with All American Inspection, Inc., to provide in-plant inspection services as required by DSA for  12X40 relo restroom 
bldg. for CPH Title IX Improvements, in the amount of $2,400.

11/13/2012
MVH Title IX 
Softball Field 
Upgrades

Ratify contract with Chavez & Associates, Inc., to provide Division of the State Architect (DSA) inspector-of-record (IOR) services for 
Mar Vista High School Title IX Softball Facilities Upgrade, in the amount of $30,000.

11/13/2012 MOM P1
Ratify Amendment No. 15 to the contract with GHD, Inc., to provide additional abatement oversight, sample analysis and project 
management services for Project 1 at Montgomery Middle School, in the amount of $1,756.

11/13/2012
SOM P1 & SOH 
P1

Approve Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Hill International, Inc. for legal support services regarding the termination of HAR 
Construction, Inc. on the Southwest High and Southwest Middle Proposition O Modernization Projects and regarding the subsequent 
claims and lawsuit against the district by HAR Construction, Inc., in the amount of $88,600.

11/13/2012 CPH Title IX
Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Lord Architecture, Inc., to provide additional services for the cost for the sprinklers and 
fire hydrant as requested by the City of Chula Vista for the CPH Title IX Improvements , in the amount of $14,750.

11/13/2012 CVM Relos Ratify Change Order #1 to the contract with G.A. Dominguez, in the amount of $26,064.

11/13/2012
Prop O Sites 
Districtwide

Adopt Resolution No. 4176, Authorizing the Issuance of Not To Exceed $38,000,000 Aggregate Initial Principal Amount of Sweetwater 
Union High School District 2012 General Obligation Bond Anticipation Notes, with no out of pocket expenses to be born by the District. 
All costs of issuance will be paid out of the proceeds of the Refunding Bonds.

12/10/2012 CPH Title IX
Ratify contract with Blue Coast Consulting, LLC, to provide Division of the State Architect (DSA) inspection services, in the amount of 
$12,800.

12/10/2012
MVH Title IX 
Softball Field 
Upgrades

Ratify contract with Group Delta to provide geotechnical, materials testing, and special inspection services, for MVH Softball Field 
Upgrade Project, in the amount of $13,589.

12/10/2012
SOM Field 
Renovation

Ratify Amendment No. 3 to the contract with The Lightfoot Planning Group, to provide  additional construction adminstration services 
for the SOM Field Renovation Project, in the amount of $3,970.

12/10/2012 CVM Relos
Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Ninyo & Moore, for additional geotechnical, materials testing, and special inspection 
services for CVM Relos Project, in the amount of $7,498.

12/10/2012
CVH Relo 
Replace/Imp

Ratify contract with Ninyo & Moore to provide asbestos consulting services at CVH Relo Renovation & Misc. Improv., in the amount of 
$15,656.



Board Items Report
January 2013

 
Date Site                                                                      Board Item

12/10/2012 CPH Title IX
Approve contract with Ninyo & Moore to perform geotechnical, materials testing, and special inspection services for the CPH Title IX 
Team Locker Room Project, in the amount of $11,344.

12/10/2012
Various Prop O 
Sites

Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Southern California Soil & Testing, Inc., to provide additional services for preconstruction 
roof observation and testing, for Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) Solar Projects at various locations in the district, in the amount of 
$65,794.

12/10/2012 MOH P2-Gym
Ratify Amendment No. 1 to the Project Agreement with the K-12 Public School Districts and Community Colleges Facility Authority for 
the Montgomery High School Gymnasium Upgrade and Modernization Project, with no fiscal impact.

12/10/2012
MVH Title IX 
Softball Field 
Upgrades

Ratify contract for the Softball Facilities Upgrade with Nuera Contracting and Consulting LP at Mar Vista High School, in the amount of 
$400,579.

12/10/2012 NCM P2
Authorize staff to formally solicit construction firms for Lease-Leaseback Services for the Proposition O (Prop O) National City Middle 
School Project 2, with no fiscal impact. Lease payments will be made through bond anticipation not procees and ultimately repaid by 
Proposition O bond funds.

12/10/2012
SUH Track and 
Field

Approve Agreement Between The City of National City and SUHSD For the Joint Use of a Multi-Purpose Field And Athletic Facility at 
SUH and the First Amendment to said Agreement, with no fiscal impact.


	Board Items 2011

